
Western Washington Amateur Relay Association 
2021 – Board of Directors and Committee Chairs 

 Board of Directors  
Position Name/Address Contact Info 

Chair 
Kenny Richards, KU7M 
12522 SE 75th Pl, Newcastle, WA 98056 

	
chair@wwara.org 

Vice Chair Scott Honaker, N7SS 
14014 89th Ave SE, Snohomish, WA 98296 

425-330-5439 
vice-chair@wwara.org 

Secretary Open  
secretary@wwara.org 

Treasurer Doug Kingston, KD7DK 
POBox 17332, Seattle WA 98127 

 
treasurer@wwara.org 

Director #1 Ken Koster, N7IPB 
33024 26th Pl SW, Federal Way, WA 98023 

 
director1@wwara.org 

Director #2 Rob Chatham, AF7PR 
3721 N Monroe St, Tacoma, WA 98407 

 
director2@wwara.org 

Director #3 Loren Flindt, KB7APU 
205 NW 111th Loop, Vancouver, WA 98685 

 
director3@wwara.org 

Director #4 Rob Salsgiver, NR3O 
5507 Scherrer Rd, Granite Falls, WA 98252 

360-532-7470 
director4@wwara.org 

 Standing Committees  
Position Name/Address Contact Info 
10 & 6 Meter 
Band Chair 

Frank Wolfe, NM7R 
PO Box 91, Nahcotta, WA 98637 

360-665-5292 
nm7r@yahoo.com 

2 Meter 
Band Chair 

Rob Salsgiver, NR3O 
5507 Scherrer Rd, Granite Falls, WA 98252 

360-532-7470 
rob@nr3o.com 

222 Mhz 
Band Chair 

Peter Dahl, WA7FUS 
2948 217th Pl SW, Brier, WA 98036 

425-778-3581 
pd_fus@mac.com 

440 Mhz Repeater & 430 Link 
Band Chair 

Rob Salsgiver, NR3O 
5507 Scherrer Rd, Granite Falls, WA 98252 

360-532-7470 
rob@nr3o.com 

900 & 1200 Mhz 
Band Chair 

Scott Honaker, N7SS 
14014 89th Ave SE, Snohomish, WA 98296 

425-330-5439 
vice-chair@wwara.org 

Webmaster Kenny Richards, KU7M 
Newcastle, WA 98056 

 
webmaster@wwara.org 

Database Manager Kenny Richards, KU7M 
Newcastle, WA 98056 

 
dataman@wwara.org 

 Adjacent-Area Coordinators  
Position Name/Address Contact Info 

BC, Canada - BCARCC 
https://bcarcc.org/ 

George Merchant, VE7QH, Chief Coordinator 
15021 Semiahmoo Place, Surrey, BC V4P 2K3 

604-538-5888 
coordinator@bcarcc.org 

E. WA & N. ID - IACC 
https://iacc.online/ 

Ken Rau, K7YR 
23 Outlook Ridge Ln, Manson, WA 98831 

509-687-2211 
iacc.coordinator@nwi.net 

SW Idaho Larry Smith, W7ZRQ 
8106 Bobran St., Boise, ID 83709 

208-859-7376 
smith_larrye@hotmail.com 

SE Idaho 
Bliss Wheeler, W7RUG 
355 N. Karey Ln 
Idaho Falls, ID 83402 

w7rug@live.com 

Montana 
Donald Heide, W7MRI 
8539 N. Montana Ave 
Helena, MT 59602 

w7mri@mt.net 
 

Oregon – ORRC 
http://www.orrc.org 

Ron Polluconi, KJ7IY 
PO Box 4402, Portland, OR 97208-4402 

503-645-6206 
rpollunconi@comcast.net 
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